European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

Athal Arabian Horse Show (C National) H

ECAHO

Arabian Horse Center,

Kuwait
29 Jan 2026, Yearling Colts
A
Position Horse Score Detail
1st Name: MUJHIM AL 90.6
FAYYAD
Colour: bay TYPE 19.5
Owner: MOSLEH m 19 19 19 19 19 19 195
:::IZI:D FAYYAD AL :Je]0)' A 17.5 18 18 18 18 17.5 18

LEGS 15.5 15 15 145 145 15 145

(o) 19.5 195 195 195 195 195 195

2nd Name: H Q HAMAM 90.5
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Mohammad
Al QUWAIAAN

3rd Name: SHAMEKH AL 90.2
OLAYA
Colour: bay
Owner: FAHAD

HAMAD :Jelo ) aum 17.5
LEGS 15
MOVE 19

4th  Name: LAHAB 90.1
ALTHUWAINI
Colour: bay LA 19
Owner: Ahmad m 19
Althuwaini A 175 18 18 175 18 18 185

LEGS 15 15 145 145 15 155 15
MOVE iR 19 19 195 19 195 195



5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: AFFAS
ALHAZZAA
Colour: grey
Owner: MESHARI
ALA)JMI

Name: AYHAM
TAMEEM

Colour: grey

Owner: Mohammad
AlSulaiman

Name: KHATTAF AL
ALl

Colour: grey

Owner: Al Ali Stud

Name: LAZZAZ
ALHUNAIDI
Colour: grey
Owner: Saud
alhunaidi

Name: ORANS AL
RAWDAH

Colour: bay
Owner: Mubarak
AlGhareeb

90.1

LEGS 15.5
MOVE 19

89.9

TYPE 18.5

m 18.5
175
s
19.5

89.8

TYPE

B -
175
15.5
18.5

89.8

TYPE

19
18

BODY
LEGS 15
([e)V B8 18.5

89.6

TYPE G
|
175

LEGS 15
MOVE kR

18.5 19 185 18,5 185 195
17.5 18 175 175 175 18
15 15 155 15 145 15
19.5 20 195 195 20 20

15 145 15 15 145 15
19 19 185 19 19 19

17.5 175 17,5 17.5 17 17.5
15 15 155 145 145 15
19 185 19 185 185 19



10th

11th

12th

13th

14th

Name: BAYRAQ
ALFARIS
Colour: grey
Owner: Ahmad
alshammri

Name: LORANS
Colour: grey
Owner:

ABDULRAHMAN
SAAD ALMAYMOUNI

Name: TWAAQ AL

FOO)
Colour: bay

Owner: ABDULLAH

AISUBAIEI

Name: EZZ AL
WAYBAR
Colour: grey

Owner: abdullah

matar fahad
alshammari

Name: QAIS AL
MEHZEM
Colour: grey
Owner: HAYEY
MUTAIRAN

89.4

89.2

89.2

89

89

r
m 185
¥
;
18.5

TYPE 18.5

m 18.5
175
¥
;

J.M.
Nl 185
o |
175

LEGS 15
(U[e)V 8 18.5

:Jelo ) aum 17.5
LEGS 15
(y[e)V - 19.5

TYPE G
|
175
1

1

5
9

MOVE

18.5
19
17.5
15
18.5

19
17.5
15
18.5

17.5
15
18.5

19
19
17.5
14.5
19

JJM. MM. M.A. C.L.

19
19
18
15
19

18.5
17.5
15
19

18
15
18.5

18.5
17.5
14.5
18.5

19 19 19 19
185 185 19 19.5
18 18 175 18
15 15 15 15
18.5 185 19 19

19 19 185 19
17.5 175 17 17.5
15 15 15 15
19 185 19 19

17.5 17,5 17.5 17.5
155 15 15 15
18 18.5 19 19

185 19 19.5 19.5
175 175 175 18
155 145 15 15
18.5 185 19 19



15th

16th

17th

18th

19th

Name: NAHAR
BANAT AL REEH
Colour: grey
Owner: Banat Al
Reeh

Name: AW
QASWARA

Colour: grey
Owner: Alwawan
arabians Alwawan
arabians

Name: T LUIZ
Colour: bay
Owner: DHARI
ALTRARWA

Name: BATAL
KATARA

Colour: grey
Owner: Abdullah
AlAjmi

Name: BM SHAHEEN
Colour: bay
Owner: Bader alotibi

89

88.8

88.5

88.4

87.5

18.5
B -
5
14.5
18.5

TYPE 19
[ -
Jelo )@l 17.5

LEGS 15.5
MOVE kR

TYPE 18
[ -
Jelo)dml 17.5

LEGS 14.5
MOVE 18

TYPE 18.5

18.5

el ) gl 17.5

LEGS 14
MOVE kR

18
14.5
18

17.5
15
18

17.5
15
19

19
17
14
19

18
14
18

17.5
15
18.5

17.5
15
19

18.5
17
14.5
18.5

18
15
18

17.5
15
18

17.5
15
19

18.5

17.5

13.5
18

18
15
18.5

17.5
14.5
19

17.5
15
19

18.5
17.5
14.5
18.5

17.5
15
18.5

17.5
14.5
18.5

17.5
14
19.5

19
17
14.5
19

18
15
19

17.5
15
18.5

17.5
15
19

19
17.5
15
19



0 Name: HAZAAZ No detailed scorecard available
Colour: grey
Owner: DHARI
ALTRARWA

Judges

J.M. @ B - Mrs. Julie Maden, GB

M.M. = C - Dr. Mahmoud Mohsen, EG

M.A. = D - Mr. Mohamed Ahmed Al Ali, AE
C.L. = E - Mr. Chris Lowe, GB

A.A. =F - Mr. Ayed Al Mahhan, KW

G.T. == G - Mrs. Gabriela Thiry, PL

C.Z. = H - Mr. Carmelo Zaragoza Giménez, ES



	Athal Arabian Horse Show (C National)
	Judges


