

# Athal Arabian Horse Show (C National)



European Conference of  
Arab Horse Organizations

E C A H O

Arabian Horse Center,

Kuwait

29 Jan 2026, Yearling Colts

A

Position	Horse	Score	Detail							
1st	Name: <b>MUJHIM AL FAYYAD</b>	<b>90.6</b>	<b>J.M.</b>	<b>M.M.</b>	<b>M.A.</b>	<b>C.L.</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>G.T.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	
	Colour: <b>bay</b>		<b>TYPE</b>	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19	19.5	19.5
	Owner: <b>MOSLEH HAMAD FAYYAD AL ENEZI</b>		<b>H&amp;N</b>	19	19	19	19	19	19	19.5
			<b>BODY</b>	17.5	18	18	18	18	17.5	18
			<b>LEGS</b>	15.5	15	15	14.5	14.5	15	14.5
			<b>MOVE</b>	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
2nd	Name: <b>H Q HAMAM</b>	<b>90.5</b>	<b>J.M.</b>	<b>M.M.</b>	<b>M.A.</b>	<b>C.L.</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>G.T.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	
	Colour: <b>chestnut</b>		<b>TYPE</b>	19.5	19	19	19	19	19.5	19.5
	Owner: <b>Mohammad AI QUWAIAAN</b>		<b>H&amp;N</b>	19.5	19	19	19	19	19	19.5
			<b>BODY</b>	18	18	18	18.5	18	18	18
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	15	15	15.5	14.5	15.5	15.5
			<b>MOVE</b>	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
3rd	Name: <b>SHAMEKH AL OLAYA</b>	<b>90.2</b>	<b>J.M.</b>	<b>M.M.</b>	<b>M.A.</b>	<b>C.L.</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>G.T.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	
	Colour: <b>bay</b>		<b>TYPE</b>	18.5	19.5	19.5	18.5	19	19.5	19
	Owner: <b>FAHAD HAMAD</b>		<b>H&amp;N</b>	19	19.5	19.5	18.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
			<b>BODY</b>	17.5	18	18	17.5	18	17.5	18
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	15	15	15.5	15	15	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	19	19	19	18.5	18.5	19	19.5
4th	Name: <b>LAHAB ALTHUWAINI</b>	<b>90.1</b>	<b>J.M.</b>	<b>M.M.</b>	<b>M.A.</b>	<b>C.L.</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>G.T.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	
	Colour: <b>bay</b>		<b>TYPE</b>	19	19	18.5	19	19	19.5	19.5
	Owner: <b>Ahmad Althuwaini</b>		<b>H&amp;N</b>	19	18.5	18.5	19	19	19	19.5
			<b>BODY</b>	17.5	18	18	17.5	18	18	18.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	15	14.5	14.5	15	15.5	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	19.5	19	19	19.5	19	19.5	19.5

5th	Name: <b>AFFAS ALHAZZAA</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>MESHARI ALAJMI</b>	<b>90.1</b>	<b>J.M.</b>	<b>M.M.</b>	<b>M.A.</b>	<b>C.L.</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>G.T.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19	19	19	18.5	18.5	19	19
			<b>BODY</b>	18	18	18	18.5	18	17.5	18
			<b>LEGS</b>	15.5	15	15	16	15	15.5	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	19	19	19	19	19	19.5	19
6th	Name: <b>AYHAM TAMEEM</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>Mohammad AISulaiman</b>	<b>89.9</b>	<b>J.M.</b>	<b>M.M.</b>	<b>M.A.</b>	<b>C.L.</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>G.T.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	18.5	19	19	19	19	19	19.5
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	18.5	18.5	19	18.5	18.5	18.5	19.5
			<b>BODY</b>	17.5	17.5	18	17.5	17.5	17.5	18
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	15	15	15.5	15	14.5	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	19.5	19.5	20	19.5	19.5	20	20
7th	Name: <b>KHATTAF AL ALI</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>Al Ali Stud</b>	<b>89.8</b>	<b>J.M.</b>	<b>M.M.</b>	<b>M.A.</b>	<b>C.L.</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>G.T.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	19	19.5	19	19	19	19.5	19
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19.5
			<b>BODY</b>	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	18
			<b>LEGS</b>	15.5	15	14.5	15	15	14.5	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	18.5	19	19	18.5	19	19	19
8th	Name: <b>LAZZAZ ALHUNAIDI</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>Saud alhunaidi</b>	<b>89.8</b>	<b>J.M.</b>	<b>M.M.</b>	<b>M.A.</b>	<b>C.L.</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>G.T.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	19	19	19	19	19	19.5	19
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	18.5	19	19.5	18.5	19	19	19
			<b>BODY</b>	18	18	18	18	17.5	18	18
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	15	15	14.5	15	15.5	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	18.5	19	19	19	18.5	19	19
9th	Name: <b>ORANS AL RAWDAH</b> Colour: <b>bay</b> Owner: <b>Mubarak AlGhareeb</b>	<b>89.6</b>	<b>J.M.</b>	<b>M.M.</b>	<b>M.A.</b>	<b>C.L.</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>G.T.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
			<b>BODY</b>	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17	17.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	15	15	15.5	14.5	14.5	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	18.5	19	18.5	19	18.5	18.5	19

10th	Name: <b>BAYRAQ ALFARIS</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>Ahmad alshammri</b>	<b>89.4</b>	<b>J.M.</b>	<b>M.M.</b>	<b>M.A.</b>	<b>C.L.</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>G.T.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	19	18.5	19	19	19	19	19
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	18.5	19	19	18.5	18.5	19	19.5
			<b>BODY</b>	18	17.5	18	18	18	17.5	18
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	15	15	15	15	15	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	18.5	18.5	19	18.5	18.5	19	19
11th	Name: <b>LORANS</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>ABDULRAHMAN SAAD ALMAYMOUNI</b>	<b>89.2</b>	<b>J.M.</b>	<b>M.M.</b>	<b>M.A.</b>	<b>C.L.</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>G.T.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	18.5	19	19	19	19	19	19
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	18.5	19	18.5	19	19	18.5	19
			<b>BODY</b>	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17	17.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	15	15	15	15	15	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	19	18.5	19	19	18.5	19	19
12th	Name: <b>TWAAQ AL FOOJ</b> Colour: <b>bay</b> Owner: <b>ABDULLAH AISUBAIEI</b>	<b>89.2</b>	<b>J.M.</b>	<b>M.M.</b>	<b>M.A.</b>	<b>C.L.</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>G.T.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	18.5	19	19	18.5	19	19	19
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19	19.5	19	19	19	19.5	19.5
			<b>BODY</b>	17.5	17.5	18	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	15	15	15.5	15	15	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	18.5	18.5	18.5	18	18.5	19	19
13th	Name: <b>EZZ AL WAYBAR</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>abdullah matar fahad alshammari</b>	<b>89</b>	<b>J.M.</b>	<b>M.M.</b>	<b>M.A.</b>	<b>C.L.</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>G.T.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	18.5	19	19	18.5	19	19	19
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	18.5	18.5	19	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5
			<b>BODY</b>	17.5	17.5	17.5	17	17.5	17	17.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	15	15	15.5	14.5	15	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	19.5	19	19	19.5	19	19	19.5
14th	Name: <b>QAIS AL MEHZEM</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>HAYEY MUTAIRAN</b>	<b>89</b>	<b>J.M.</b>	<b>M.M.</b>	<b>M.A.</b>	<b>C.L.</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>G.T.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>	
			<b>TYPE</b>	19	19	18.5	18.5	19	19	19.5
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19	19	18.5	18.5	19	19.5	19.5
			<b>BODY</b>	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	18
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	14.5	14.5	15.5	14.5	15	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	19	19	18.5	18.5	18.5	19	19

15th	Name: <b>NAHAR BANAT AL REEH</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>Banat Al Reeh</b>	<b>89</b>		<b>J.M.</b>	<b>M.M.</b>	<b>M.A.</b>	<b>C.L.</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>G.T.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>
			<b>TYPE</b>	18.5	19	19	18.5	19	19	19
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
			<b>BODY</b>	18	18	18	18	18	17.5	18
			<b>LEGS</b>	14.5	14.5	14	15	15	15	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	18.5	18	18	18	18.5	18.5	19
16th	Name: <b>AW QASWARA</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>Alwawan arabians Alwawan arabians</b>	<b>88.8</b>		<b>J.M.</b>	<b>M.M.</b>	<b>M.A.</b>	<b>C.L.</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>G.T.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>
			<b>TYPE</b>	19	18.5	19	18.5	19	19	19
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19	19	19	19	19	19.5	19.5
			<b>BODY</b>	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	15.5	15	15	15	14.5	14.5	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	18.5	18	18.5	18	19	18.5	18.5
17th	Name: <b>T LUIZ</b> Colour: <b>bay</b> Owner: <b>DHARI ALTRARWA</b>	<b>88.5</b>		<b>J.M.</b>	<b>M.M.</b>	<b>M.A.</b>	<b>C.L.</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>G.T.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>
			<b>TYPE</b>	18.5	18.5	19	18.5	18.5	19	19
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	18.5	19	18.5	18.5	18.5	19	19
			<b>BODY</b>	18	17.5	17.5	17	17.5	17.5	17.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	14.5	15	15.5	15	14.5	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	18.5	18.5	19	18.5	19	19	18.5
18th	Name: <b>BATAL KATARA</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>Abdullah AlAjmi</b>	<b>88.4</b>		<b>J.M.</b>	<b>M.M.</b>	<b>M.A.</b>	<b>C.L.</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>G.T.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>
			<b>TYPE</b>	18	18.5	18.5	18.5	19	18.5	19
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	18	18.5	18	18.5	18.5	18.5	19
			<b>BODY</b>	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	14.5	15	15	15	15	14	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	18	19	19	19	19	19.5	19
19th	Name: <b>BM SHAHEEN</b> Colour: <b>bay</b> Owner: <b>Bader alotibi</b>	<b>87.5</b>		<b>J.M.</b>	<b>M.M.</b>	<b>M.A.</b>	<b>C.L.</b>	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>G.T.</b>	<b>C.Z.</b>
			<b>TYPE</b>	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	18.5	19	18.5	18.5	18.5	19	19
			<b>BODY</b>	17.5	17	17	17.5	17.5	17	17.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	14	14	14.5	13.5	14.5	14.5	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	18.5	19	18.5	18	18.5	19	19

---

0 Name: **HAZAAZ** No detailed scorecard available  
Colour: **grey**  
Owner: **DHARI**  
**ALTRARWA**

### Judges

- J.M.**  Julie Maden, GB  
**M.M.**  Mahmoud Mohsen, EG  
**M.A.**  Mohamed Ahmed Al Ali, AE  
**C.L.**  Christopher Lowe, GB  
**A.A.**  Ayed Al Mahhan, KW  
**G.T.**  Gabriela Thiry, PL  
**C.Z.**  Carmelo Zaragoza Giménez, ES